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APPLICATION N¢ AP 550

MEMBERSHIP NQ

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

Name of applicant. . . .. .. Kemneth Roderick Q'Neak. ... ... Chapter..Chicage...........
dddress of applicant. . .. ... 35.8. Dearborn St., Chicago 36? L.
Applicant proposed by. . . . ... Ludwig K, Hilberseimer,, Chas. H. Dornbusch
dpplication received with check for $.10.Q0.. . lon..................... June 18, 19 47
Application returned for correction.......... A 19 .
Application in due order on . .......... ... ..., e June 24, 1947,

Record of registration, Form 8§39, Sent(F11..) -June . 2041947 . Received. June 25 , 1947.

Notices sent to chapter executive commiitee:

(a). Form 811, reasonable time endingon....................... 19..., on 19 .
(b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on..................... 19..., on 19 - .
dcknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapteron................... June 26, 1947,

Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission

June 18, 1947.

No report from chaptér execulive committee OR. ....................... .. R 19 .
Application sent to The Board of Examinerson.............ccccuuunuunn.. July 10, 19 47
The Board of Examiners reported on applicationon....................... July 10, 19 47
Adpplicant W8S admitted on............ ... July 18, 19 47
Notice and certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter and letter ‘

£O PrOPOSETS OM. . oo it et it et ettt e teeaetnetseaenennsneaanann, July 18, 19 47
Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $........... ...

returned to applicant om. .. ... .. ... .. e e 19

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT _
I, Secretary of The American Ibstitute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
Kenneth Roderick Q'Neal

to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The

Institute and assign him to membership in the Chicago Chapter.
Dete July 18, 19 47 Qe ander C. Coloegunime,
Secratary

(a)

Dated  April 21, 1947,

Received 2June 18 , 1947.
Granted July 18, 1947.
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APPLICATION"NQ

e

2324
ORIGINAL

Tile this original with The Secretary of
The American Institute of Architects.

File the duplicate, on yellow paper, with
" the secretary of the local chapter of The
Institute.,

The American Institute of Architects JUN 18 1947

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate guembership in The American Institute of Architects.

1. My full name is -Kenneth Roderick O'Neal .
il 2. lama natural citizen of The United States
wralszed c1iszen. . N

3. My legal residence is in the City of Chicago SEERESE I

County of COOK State of 1llinols |
& Sias ahether 4, My address in The Institute records will be (office)
addeess. 35 South Dearborn Street
Number Street

, State

%cago 36 Illinois

5, Staw mhaler 5. 1 am engaged in the profession of architecture as  an archltect
archisect, a teach-
¢r, a public ofi-

sidl, st 6. 1 desire to be a member of the Chlcago Chapter.

7. 1 declare that I have read the by-laws and the Principles of Professional Practice of The Amer-
ican Institute of Architects, and that I understand the duties, responsibilities and obligations
thereunder of a member of The Institute, and I do hereby agree and declare that, if admitted
to membership, I will to the best of my ability abide by and comply with such by-laws and Prin-

ciples of Professional Practice.

8. I have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the chapter above named. I
am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its chapters or state association members.
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9. I enclose my check for § {o.o® , for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues. It is my
understanding that if for any reason I am not admitted to membership all of said amount will
be returned to me, except five dollars which The Institute will retain as an examination fee.

Date April 21, 19 47. W

Applicans sign full mame in ink
PAID L
¢ 20 S0~
i i S i S o o




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

STATISTICS

10. Date of birth July 30, 1908 Place of birth Union, Missouri

11. J am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following named states:

'State or States) By Examsnation (State or States) By Exemption
{Illinois

(3) T hold a Certificate No. .2944 _ of the K ROemo R dak b R o Pag s 21

Education.
. EDUC&TION

12. I attended the following named schools (high school, private school, college or university); have
held the following named scholarships; have travelled in the following named countries:

Sumner High School, St. Louis, Missouri

University of Iowa, Iowa City, Iowa

Illinois Institute of Technology, Chicago, Illinois
University of Liverpool, Liverpool, England

Have travelled inlEngland, France, Scotland.

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

University of Iowa Drafting Bureau, Iowa City, Iowa,
1933-1935; Junioxr Draftsman.

State of Iylinois, Division of Highways, Chicago, Illinois
1935-1943;  Junior Engineer. :

Mr. Walter T. Bailey (deceased)
1940-1941; Architectural Draftsman.



PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges).

Practiced in Illinois from Junel94l to Aug. 1943

Was In the United States Army from Aug. 1943 to
. June 1945, ‘
.Returned to practice in Tllinois June 1945.

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL
ORGANIZATIONS B

R e S R TR AR A R

15. Member of Institute from Jan, 1942 ¢ present (Apr. 1947) Assoc. Member

16. Junior of Institute from X to

17, Associate of Chapter_ from to
18. Junior Associate of Chapter from to
19. Member of State Association in from to

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made herein above by the
applicant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for his honorable standing in this community and
in his profession. I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.
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I have lfyft}p% the applicant for 7 years: I ll;fn;_known the applicant for 7 years.
S#ned L. Hhtberneinuse ‘_ , Signed,%-__lé/_,w
‘ Propeser o 5 .. Progorer .
JSTON . Gleadoren Pkwaa 235 WW
thicago (8700, s L

& 4 H 2

e % Y L g o 08 8

5 ' YA A . Y St PR o aa v ‘\,,,uir WA
Wi ’ .,ﬁ‘: ‘;M :‘:/bé?’;‘,é,&b ﬁﬁﬁ*‘ﬁﬁ"’ﬁéﬁé‘fm’i}di ﬂ'.’,./ S iy

0 g g ot ¢
Note: The two proposers must b@corporate members of The Institute in good standing.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

A4

(']uoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

EDW. L. BURCH, JR.

- I/
CHARLES D. FAULKNER, A. I. A. UUN181947
ARCHITECT
307 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
CHICAGO 1

June 16, 1947

CENTRAL 0309

Mr. E. C. Kemper, Executlve Director
The American Institute of Architects
1741 New York Avenue, N. W.,
Washington 6, D. C.

Dear Mr. Kemper:

The application of Mr.. Kenneth Roderick 0'Neal
for transfer from Associate to Corporate membership {n”
The American Institute of Architects was acted upon.today..
favorably.by the Executive Committee. e

You will find attached application, together
with his check in the amount of $10.00.

Sincerely yours,

Chas. D. Faulkner, Secretary
Chicago Chapter, A.I.A.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS e =7 o, 7 k//
THE OCTAGON, WasningToN, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF
Kenneth Boderick Q!Neal,. Chicago, I11l.

(Name of Applicant)

SECRETARY,

BoARD OF ARCHITECTURAL ExaMINERS,
Springfield, Illinois

Address

Dear Sir:

~ The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state,

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
g

Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your
files,

Date.......... June 20, . 19. 41 Qogande C. Rolbuw —

Secretary

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state?...... L B9
2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?...Y®8... .. or by exemption P

3. What was the scope of the examination ?{lg%%gigfgignin 3. Roof Trusses & Details;

Specifications; Strengt e g3 Concréte Constructich

4. What was the period of the examination?....... 3 ....... days. Written examination......... yes .. bours; Oral examina-
tion hours. 2’4’ hours

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
...... NO. ... If so, give Certificate Novorrooovrooooooooooo

6. Date of last registration........ JulYJ. ............. 19..... )"." l Registration No......... 29"""" ........... Is it current?...........x..e..s

uper' ntende [e) eglis ra‘E'iOB ------ RN xaf XWW .................... .....................

Date. June 23 1 W7 Dept. of Regis. & Ed. (Architect Div.)
(Name of Board)




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS - COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

July 18, 1947
Dear ¥r, O'Nesls -

The Seerstery 1s beppy to inform you thet your spplication for
membership. in The Institute wes ected on fevorably by The Bosrd of
Directors snd thst you were sdmiited to eorporste membership in The
Inetitute and sepigeed to Slabership-in the Ghicago Chupter, effed-
tive July 18, 1947. You will be & member of that Chapler, or of
some other chapler if you luter mma- mw, until your memberw
ahip in The Institote L . R

> Your-certitidste of seuberskls, duly wsegtbted by the «afmm
of The Inﬁtitﬁta, 1111 hn mt m ﬁue tourse.

mawﬁofmmmmmmmmmmpmm
Institute, and The Seeretary's affiae is at year amiw to the
extent of ita pem%-.-

The pnliam mﬁ wiﬁtas at ‘ﬁa Iaatimw are émkm&
largely from problems arising within the chsplers. By fsking
an sotive part in your Chapter sffairs, you will mmbuw to
the sdventesent of the nbjedts of The Institute and will inerease
the benefits to be deFlved from Institute membership.

¥e bespesk your setive eoopsration,
Bineerely yours,
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$r, Kenoeth Boderick OVNesl, A.l.d.
35 Bout: Dearborn M
Chieago 3% Ilineds .

ACRsuB
Enclosures

boe to: Proposers: Hr, Ludwig X, Hilberselmer, f.Tl.he
#r, Chus, He B@M Lolabe

COPY TO
FILES = PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER



THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes o'nly. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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! Edition—3-1-52)

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS .
THE OctacoN, WasHINGTON 6, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF SUSPENSION OF MEMBERSHIP

March 1, 1952

~To: ¥r, Lenneth Roderick (OtHeal

&4 South Tearborn Street
tnicage &, illinois

It is with much regret that we send to you; and to your chapter secretary, this
notice of the suspension of your corporate membership in The Institute, and in its com-
ponent organizations to which you are assigned—because of non-payment of Institute
dues.

This suspension is effective as of December 31, 1951. The sending of this notice
has been delayed with the earnest wish that you might take some action in the matter.

The purpose of The Institute in permitting a membership to be suspended at the
end of the year for default of dues rather than terminated forthwith is to enable the
member in default to restore his membership within the period of suspension, without
applying therefor and without paying a readmission fee. The period of grace terminates
on December 31 of the year next following the date of suspension: in your case, on
December 31 of the current year. .

At any time durmg the period of suspension you may restore your membershxp to
good standing by paying to The Institute your defaulted dues.

‘We sincerely hope that circumstances will make it convenient for you to meet your
present obligation to The Institute before December 31, 1952,

The Institute values and needs your active support. The other Officers join with
me in the hope that your membership may soon be restored to good standing.

Sm!cs-pq{y youg,:

/‘?’
acretary.

Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the following:

----- Hre-hee-Chartes ielke » Secretary
—EhSeaxn -Chapter, A.LLA.
-Mpy-Sdgar- Be-Lundeen , Secretary

AP OHE S - ABCN o Ti dinnidtate Organization Member

This copy of notice to the corporate member named herein is official notice of the

. suspension of his membership in ‘The Institute and in the chapter to which he is assigned.

Please note on your records accordingly.

Until you receive notification of the restoration of membership or of its termi-
nation, the member named should be carried on your rolls as a suspended Institute mem-
ber. You will be advised if and when his membership is restored to good standing.

Crair W. Ditcuy, Secretary
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DUPLICATE

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1741 NEw Yorx AvenNug, N. W., WasuincToN 6, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF IMPENDING TERMINATION OF MEMBERSHIP

To ¥r. Kenvath Roderick OVneal
35 South Deavborn Birest

As of January 1 of this year, it was necessary for The Secretary to inform you that,
because of your default of dues at the close of the previous year, your membership
in The Institute had been suspended.

i~

At that time you were advised that you could restore your membership within the
ensuing twelve months period by paying your indebtedness, and that if you failed to so
restore your membership it would automatically terminate at the close of the year.

The Secretary hereby notifies you that to date you have not restored your member-
ship, being still indebted to The Institute in the amount stated below, and that, if you
do not pay at least the dues for 1951 on or before December 31 of this year (1952),
your memberships in The Institute and in its chapters of which you are a member
will terminate on that date.

The Board sincerely hopes you will not allow this to Happen.

Cola, LI

December 1, 1952.

Indebtedness:

$58.00

Copy wmailed to Secretary
of following named chapter:

£

L3



A.1. 4. Form 858 A LJ/J
(Beacd Edition—3-1-53) %"N\/ &

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
© " 'THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON" 6,D.C. =
Office of The Secretary

'NOTICE' OF TERMINATION OF MEMBERSHIP®

. » R ‘ ) March 1, 1953
To: birx, Kenmth Raderiek. {'Neal

' %8 South Dearborn Stroet

Lhicago 8, Illinois

Ie i is Wlth much’ regret that we send to you, and to those mdxcated below, thls notice
of termiination of your ‘corporate metnbership in The Institute, and in its component
orgamzatxons to Wthh you are assxgned—because of ‘non- payment of Institute dues

This ' term 'atlon is effectlve -as of December 31 1952 The sendmg of thls notice
has been delayed Wlth the earnest Wlsh that you mlght take some action in the matter.

We smcerely hope that circumstances will make it convenient for you to meet your
present. obligation to The Institute and. to apply for:readmission. :

The Institute values and needs your active support ““The other Officers joiri thh me
in. the hope that the loss of your membershlp Is' only temporary.

Smce@yours S 2 %
N .ymm

Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the following: -

iry Lee Lharles lielke

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes o.nly. Not to be recopied,

., Secretary
thﬁ&ga .............. Chapter, A.L.A.
. ) ¥r, Ldgar %, Lundeen Secretary

-&I'G_:Ez'_l_'ﬁs. ase'n of illimziﬂtate Organization Membex

" This copy of notice to the former member named herein is your official notice of the
termination of his membership in The Institute and in the chapter to which he was
assigned, Please. change your records accordingly.

Crar W. DrtcHY, Secretary





